

**JAIPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LIMITED**  
**Office of the Superintending Engineer (Comml.)**  
**Vidhyut Bhawan, Jan Path, Jaipur**

NO. JPD/SE(C)/XEN (C-I) /F.  
O/O S.E. (T) IV/NL, Jaipur

A.D. 17 Dated: 4/11/2012

R.E. No: 1588 Date 10-12 **ORDER**

XEN (I)  
Sub: Regarding levy of overhead charges in preparing estimates for MPs/MLAs/BADPs aided development works.

10/11 The proposal for levy of overhead charges in preparing estimates for MPs/MLAs/BADPs aided development works was placed before 29th Discoms Coordination Forum meeting held on 14.11.11, wherein it was decided that the estimates in such cases be prepared on actual basis in terms of electrical and civil charges indicating composite rate of each item to cover supply and fixing the material both. The Sample estimate of 11 KV line is however enclosed as Annexure-'A' for the guidance of the field officers, which is based on store issue rates circulated on 23.08.11.

It is enjoined upon to all concerned to ensure compliance accordingly.

This order is issued in suppression to the previous Order JPR5-82 dated 29.8.2002 and shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order,

  
(K.K. Purohit)

Superintending Engineer (Comml.)

Encl of JPRS- 637

Annexure-'A'

## JAIPUR VIDHYUT VITARAN NIGAM LIMITED, JAIPUR

Sample Estimate of 11KV, 1KM Line on 8 mtr. PCC Poles with 60 mtr. Span  
including material cost & erection charges

S.No.	Description	Unit	Composite Rate	S/C Line Weasel Conductor Qty.	Amount (RS.)
1	PCC Poles 8m long	Nos.	1980.83	21	41597.33
2	11KV Cross Arm with Top Hammer and clamps	Nos.	824.64	19	15668.16
3	11KV line DP structure set	Nos.	6717.33	2	13434.66
4	11KV Pin Insulator	Nos.	42.96	60	2577.60
5	11KV GI Pin	Nos.	85.13	60	5107.50
6	11KV Disc Insulator (B&S) Type 45KN	Nos.	397.41	18	3179.28
7	11KV Disc H/W (B&S) Type	Nos.	559.73	18	10075.05
8	ACSR Weasel Conductor	Km	26036.19	3.1	80712.19
9	GS Earth Wire 65SWG	MT	59511.95	0.155	9224.35
10	GS Stay Set 20 x 2400 MM	Nos.	1100.21	14	15402.87
11	GS Stay Wire 7/8SW	MT	87112.50	0.3	26133.75
12	MS Nut and Bolt(AS)	MT	85844.75	0.05	4292.24
13	MS Earthing Set (Rod Type) with wire & Clamps	Nos.	676.91	10	6769.05
14	11KV Stay Insulator	Nos.	15.53	14	217.35
15	PG Clamp for Weasel	Nos.	58.65	18	1055.70
16	M.S.Angle 50x50	MT	73762.11	0.07	5163.35
17	Danger Plate	Nos.	73.97	5	369.83
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>240980.25</b>
<b>Say in lacs of Rs.</b>					<b>2.41</b>

Note :- 1 Amount against civil works if any shall be charged on actual basis.

2 For retrieved material of line (which may or may not be removed a credit @ 25% of estimated amount shall be allowed.

3 The composite rate of each item shall be considered & charged as per prevailing rates in accordance with SIR (Standard Issue Rate)

4 No other charges like supervision charges, contingencies etc shall be charged in above estimate.

3/11/12